PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elfrida R. BENJAMIN	10/10/2008
Zhengming CHEN	10/08/2008
Deyou SHA	10/10/2008
Laykea TAFESSE	10/07/2008
Samuel F. VICTORY	10/10/2008
John W.F. WHITEHEAD	10/14/2008
Xiaoming ZHOU	10/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Celtique S.A.
Street Address:	2, avenue Charles de Gaulle
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11665345
PCT Number:	EP0511105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2023712600 Phone:

ssenske@skgf.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

REEL: 021858 FRAME: 0897

500708938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1861.1950003/JMC/THN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Woodhouse	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page1.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page2.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page3.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page4.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page5.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page6.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page7.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page8.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page9.tif		
source=1861 1950003 ASSIGN#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021858 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

I, Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Prodelin Way, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535; Zhengming CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Hudnut Lane, Belle Meade, New Jersey 08502; Deyou SHA, a citizen of China, residing at 1075 Victory Drive, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; Laykea TAFESSE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Abbington Lane, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691; Samuel F. VICTORY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5820 Elkton Drive, Oak Ridge, North Carolina 27310; John W.F. WHITEHEAD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 155 North State Street, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940; and Xiaoming ZHOU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Dogwood Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536,

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.

having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, and formerly having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world**, in and to my Invention entitled:

4-PHENYLSULFONAMIDOPIPERIDINES AS CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKERS

invented by me, and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title, and also known as International Application No. PCT/EP2005/011105, filed October 14, 2005, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/665,345, filed April 13, 2007, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and rights of priority therein that may be filed for said Invention in any country, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

I hereby grant my attorney or agent identified above power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I hereby represent that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Elfrica R. BENJAMIN, Inventor
Zhengming CHEN, Inventor
Deyou SHA, Inventor
Laykea TAFESSE, Inventor
Samuel F. VICTORY, Inventor
John W.F. WHITEHEAD, Inventor
Xiaoming ZHOU, Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

I, Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Prodelin Way, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535; Zhengming CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Hudnut Lane, Belle Meade, New Jersey 08502; Deyou SHA, a citizen of China, residing at 1075 Victory Drive, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; Laykea TAFESSE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Abbington Lane, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691; Samuel F. VICTORY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5820 Elkton Drive, Oak Ridge, North Carolina 27310; John W.F. WHITEHEAD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 155 North State Street, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940; and Xiaoming ZHOU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Dogwood Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536,

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.

having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, and formerly having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world**, in and to my Invention entitled:

4-PHENYLSULFONAMIDOPIPERIDINES AS CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKERS

invented by me, and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title, and also known as International Application No. PCT/EP2005/011105, filed October 14, 2005, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/665,345, filed April 13, 2007, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and rights of priority therein that may be filed for said Invention in any country, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

I hereby grant my attorney or agent identified above power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I hereby represent that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, Inventor Zhengming CHEN, Inventor
Deyou SHA, Inventor
Laykea TAFESSE, Inventor
Samuel F. VICTORY, Inventor
John W.F. WHITEHEAD, Invento
Xiaoming ZHOU, Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

I, Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Prodelin Way, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535; Zhengming CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Hudnut Lane, Belle Meade, New Jersey 08502; Deyou SHA, a citizen of China, residing at 1075 Victory Drive, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; Laykea TAFESSE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Abbington Lane, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691; Samuel F. VICTORY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5820 Elkton Drive, Oak Ridge, North Carolina 27310; John W.F. WHITEHEAD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 155 North State Street, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940; and Xiaoming ZHOU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Dogwood Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536,

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.

having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, and formerly having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world**, in and to my Invention entitled:

4-PHENYLSULFONAMIDOPIPERIDINES AS CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKERS

invented by me, and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title, and also known as International Application No. PCT/EP2005/011105, filed October 14, 2005, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/665,345, filed April 13, 2007, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and rights of priority therein that may be filed for said Invention in any country, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

I hereby grant my attorney or agent identified above power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I hereby represent that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Dated:	
	Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, Inventor
Dated:	
	Zhengming CHEN, Inventor
Dated: 10/10/08	Witha
	Deyou SHA, Inventor
Dated:	
	Laykea TAFESSE, Inventor
Dated:	
	Samuel F. VICTORY, Inventor
Dated:	
	John W.F. WHITEHEAD, Inventor
Dated:	
	Xiaoming ZHOU, Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

I, Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Prodelin Way, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535; Zhengming CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Hudnut Lane, Belle Meade, New Jersey 08502; Deyou SHA, a citizen of China, residing at 1075 Victory Drive, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; Laykea TAFESSE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Abbington Lane, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691; Samuel F. VICTORY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5820 Elkton Drive, Oak Ridge, North Carolina 27310; John W.F. WHITEHEAD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 155 North State Street, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940; and Xiaoming ZHOU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Dogwood Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536,

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.

having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, and formerly having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world**, in and to my Invention entitled:

4-PHENYLSULFONAMIDOPIPERIDINES AS CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKERS

invented by me, and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title, and also known as International Application No. PCT/EP2005/011105, filed October 14, 2005, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/665,345, filed April 13, 2007, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and rights of priority therein that may be filed for said Invention in any country, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

I hereby grant my attorney or agent identified above power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I hereby represent that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Dated:	
	Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, Inventor
Dated:	Zhanania CHEN Landa
	Zhengming CHEN, Inventor
Dated:	
	Deyou SHA, Inventor
Dated:	
	Laykea TAFESSE, Inventor
Dated: 10/10/08	Samuel F. Victor
	Samuel F. VICTORY, Inventor
Dated:	
	John W.F. WHITEHEAD, Inventor
Dated:	
	Xiaoming ZHOU, Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

I, Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Prodelin Way, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535; Zhengming CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Hudnut Lane, Belle Meade, New Jersey 08502; Deyou SHA, a citizen of China, residing at 1075 Victory Drive, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; Laykea TAFESSE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Abbington Lane, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691; Samuel F. VICTORY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5820 Elkton Drive, Oak Ridge, North Carolina 27310; John W.F. WHITEHEAD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 155 North State Street, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940; and Xiaoming ZHOU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Dogwood Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536,

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.

having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, and formerly having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world**, in and to my Invention entitled:

4-PHENYLSULFONAMIDOPIPERIDINES AS CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKERS

invented by me, and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title, and also known as International Application No. PCT/EP2005/011105, filed October 14, 2005, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/665,345, filed April 13, 2007, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and rights of priority therein that may be filed for said Invention in any country, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

I hereby grant my attorney or agent identified above power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I hereby represent that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Elfrida R. BENJAMIN, Inventor
Dated:	71. CUITN I
	Zhengming CHEN, Inventor
Dated:	
Dated: 10/8/08	Deyou SHA, Inventor Laykea TAFESSE, Inventor
Dated:	Samuel F. VICTORY, Inventor
Dated: 15/14/2008	John W.F. WHITEHEAD, Invento
Dated: 10 07 08	Xiaoming ZHOU, Inventor

-2-

RECORDED: 11/19/2008